Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Markit Loans, Inc.		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markit North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 8th Avenue, 35th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497015	BOND.HUB
Registration Number:	2891571	HUB CONNEX
Registration Number:	2852774	COMMUNICATOR INC
Registration Number:	2605373	SYNDICATEHUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.5922

Email: dsilver@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn E. Silver, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049804-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn E. Silver, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0200

900113660

2497015

H \$115 00

Signature:	/Dawn E. Silver/
Date:	08/13/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment of Markit Loans, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Markit Loans, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

MARKIT LOANS, INC.

Markit Loans, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is:

MARKIT LOANS, INC.

SECOND: Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the corporation, is hereby amended and restated to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is:

Markit North America, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment has been duly authorized by the written consent of the sole stockholder of all of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

0809/49337-001 Current/10137775v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed has duly exec	cuted this Certificate of
Amendment, this 1st day of October, 2007.	A	

MARKIT LOANS, INC

Name: Lance Uggla

Title: Chief Executive Officer

0809/49337-001 Current/10137775v1

RECORDED: 08/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0203